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President/CEO
Walmart, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.

To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous

substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an

action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Mainstays Wood Skirt/Pant Hangers with Walmart, Inc. Walmart, Inc.

Clips — Black Plastic Coating on Clips

UPC#7119700000180

MS14-630-002-26

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact when the black coating is held with bare hands. Articles of clothing
hung from the black plastic will absorb DEHP and these DEHP contaminated articles of clothing will be a
source of dermal exposure when worn. If the hangers are stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that
leaches from the hangers may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces are
subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem
likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent
touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 21, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On December 17, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO

Walmart, Inc.

¢/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

On December 17, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on December 17, 2018 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: December 17,2018 M i J

EvanJ. Smith “
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Hanaorable Nancy O'Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Faltan Streer, Room 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atwell
Alpine County District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PG Box 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honerabie Tadd Riehe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Caurt Street

jacksan, CA 95642

The Hanorable Michael Ramsey
Butte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95365

The Henorable Barbara Yoak
Calaveras County District Attarney
491 Mountain Aanch Road

San Andreas, CA 95242

The Honorable sonn Matthews 3eauchamo
Calusa County District Attarney

346 Fifth Streer, #4201

Calusa, CA 95932

The Honorabiie Mark Peterson

Cantra Zosta County District Attorney
300 Ward Street

Martingz, CA 34553

The Honorable Dak
Del Norre ¢

EX

Cf ATrorney

Tha Honarscle Yern Darson

£ Dorado Zouncy Distriat Attarasy
513 Main Sreer

Placarville, CA 35647

The Hororabie Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno County Dist

=orney
2220 Tulare Sireer, #1000
Fresna, CA 92722

The Honaranle Dwavne Stawart
Sienn Caunry District Atterney
125 5. Murdoek( Strzez

Willows, CA 35988

The Honorabie Niaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attornay
825 5" Street, Fourth Flaor
Eureka, CA 95501

The Honaranle Silberr Otera
Imperial County District Artemey
940 West Main Street, Suite 192
El Zentro, €A 92243

The Hanarabie Thamas Hardy
inya County District Attarmey
P 3ox, Drawar D
independence, CA 93526

The Hanorahie Lisa Graen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
2400 ‘Wast 'acey Jouleward
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake Caunty Distnct Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Stacay Montgamery
iassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Honorable iackie Lacey

Los Angeles County District drtorney
10 West Temple Streer, Sulte 18000

Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Hanorable David Linn
Madera County District Attorney
202 Wast Yasermite Avenue
Msdera, CA 32637

The Henerahie Edward Berberias
Marin County Cistrict Attorney
3501 Zivee Center Cnve, Rocm 120
San Rafael, CA 94903

The Honorable Thomas Cocoke
Meriposa County District Attarney
5201 !lones Street, P.C. Box 730
Mariposa, CA 9533

The Honarsbie € David Eyster
Mendoano County District Atzarney
100 Narth State Sireet, P G. Box 1060
Ukian, <A 35482

The Honorahie Larry Morza
Mercad County District Attorney
550 ‘N Main Sirset
Merczd, TA 35340

The tonorable jardan Funxk

Madec County District Arrarney

2G4 5, Court Straet, Suira 202

Alturas, TA 36107

™2 ~gnarapw
Man
2 3. 30x 317

Birdgenart, 4 33527

Tim £2nd

Zounty Distrct Aztgrnay

The Hanorabie Desp Slivoo
Manteray Zounty Disorer Amomay
P 0. Bax 1131

Saiinas, £A 938502

Tha Hanerabie Allizon nHaley
Napa Counry Cistrics Attornay
Carithers 8uilding

932 Parkway Mail

22 Box 720

Napa, €A 34559

The Hoorable Sifford Neweail
Nevada Zounty Distrnict Attcrney
201 Cammercial Street

Aevada Tov, €A 95353

The Hernoraote Tany Rackauckas
Crange Courry Distriet Artarney
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Santa Ana, CA §2701

The Hanarabte R, Scott Dwens
Placar Caunty Sistrict Attarney
10810 iustice Center Drive, Suita 240
Raseville, CA 35673

The Honorable David Hollister
Plumas Caunty District Artarmey

20 Main Straet, Rocm 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The fonoraoie Micnasw nestnn
River side Countly District Attorney
3960 Orange Street

Riverside, CA 92501

The Harorable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Attarnay
301 5 Street

Sacramento, £A 35814

The Hanarable Candice Hooper
San Benito County District Attorney
4i9 q* Street, Second Fleor
rollister, CA 95203

The Hanarabie Michael Ramos

San 8emardina County District Attarney
303 West 3™ Street, 6™ Floor

San Bernarding, CA 324150502

The Honarabie Bannie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attarney
330 W. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Hanaorable Gearge Gascon

5an Frandsca County District Attarmey
850 Bryant Sireet, Roam 322

San Frendisen, CA 34103

The Honerable Tori erber Salazar
Sar loaguin County District Atworney
222 £ast \Weher Avenue, Rcom 202
Stockicn, €A 35201

The Hanorzhie Dan Dow

San Luis Obispo ounty District Attorney
1033 Psim Street, 4" Floor

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagstaffe
San Matea County District Attorney
400 Lounty Cznter, 34

Redwaod City, CA 32063

The Honarabie jaycz Sudlay
Santa 8arbara Zounty Dis
1112 Santa 3arbaia St

Sanita Aarbara, LA 331

T Artarney

Th2 ~onorabie jeffray Rcsen

5anta Dara Zounty DisTrict Artarney
70 MNast Hedding Scraer, ‘\Wasr ‘Ning

5an joze, CA 35110

The Honorabie 1eff Raseil

Santa Zruz Lounty District Artormey
701 Scean Srrzer, Room 2C0

Santa Zruz, £A 35060

The Aarcragie Stephanie ariagartt
Shasta Caunty District Attoroey
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Honoranle Lawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Courthouse Sguare
Downieville, CA 95936

The Honoranle James Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty District Aftarney
P 9. Box 586

Yraka, £A 36097

The Hanorable Krishna Abrams
Solano Zounty District Artorney
675 Texas Straet, Suita 4500
Fairfield, A 34533

The Honorable Jill Rawitch

Sanoma Caunty Dismct Atormey
600 Administration Drive, Roam 2121
Santz Aosa, CA 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Artorney
352 12" sureer, Suie 3L0
Mudeslu, CA 39354

The Hanorahle Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attarmay
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama Caunty District Attorney
444 Qak Street, Room L

Rad Bluff, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Herytord
Trinity County District Attorney
P.C. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honorable Tim Wargd
Tulare Caunty Bistrict Attarney
221 South Maoney Soulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 32291-4593

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuclumne County District Attcrnesy
423 North Washingtan Street
Sonara, CA 3527

The Honaralile Gregary Toten
Veniura Loumty Districy Attorney
500 Sauth Yictaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Hanorabie leff Reizig
Yoia County District Attarney
301 Second Streec
Waaodland, A 95635

The Honorabie Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attormey
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35303,

The Honoraole Mike Feuer

DFfica or the Zity Artorney 1ag inge
3060 Zitv Aall Zast

200 Morik Main Siraec
Las angetes, A 0012

The Hanarable lames Sanchex

Office of the City Attorney, Sacramanto
315 i Streer, 4™ Floor

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorable Mara W._ Elljcrt

Cffice of the Tty Attorney San Diege
120¢ Third Avenue, Sutie 1620

San Diega, CA 32201

The Honorabie Dennis Herrara

Dffice of the City Artorney, 5an francisco
1 Dr Cariton 8. Gaodlen Place

Sam franasca, CA 34102

The Hanorable Richard Dayie

Office af the City Attorney, San lose
200 East Santa Zlara Street, 16™ floar
5an lose, €A 95113

Offica of the California Attarmey General
Prapasition 85 Enforcement Reparting
ATTN: Prop o3 Coordinator

1515 Clay Sireet, Suita 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has Geer prepared by the Califernia Ctfice of £ pvircnmental Health Hazard A ssessment (QEHHA ], the 1eac sgency for the
implementzticr. of the Safe Crinking Water and Toxic Erfarcement A ct of 1986 {ccmmcrly known as “Prcposition 657}, A copy cf this summary must ce
included as ar attachment fc any notice of viclaticn served upon an atlegec violator of the Act. The summary provides Easic infermation abcut the
grovisiens of the taw, and is intended ic serve cnly as a convenient scurce cf gereral infarmation. 1tis nct intended te previde autheritstive guicance cn
the meaning or application of the faw, Please refer te the sttute and CEHHA s implementing reguiations {see citaticns below! for further infermaticon,
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTACT T
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text ¢f Prepesiticn 65 {H ealth and Safety Ccode Sectiors 25245.5 through 25248.13) is available online at
http://cebha.ca.gov/prop€S Aaw/P651aw72CC3,htmi, R eguiaticns that previde mcre specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures tc ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califernia Ccde cf R eguiaticns, secticns 25302 thrcugh
27CC1." These implementing regulations are zvailable online at: hite:/fcehhz.ca.gev forep651aw/PEER egs. ktmi.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The "Prepcsition 65 List.” Under Prepesition 65, the fezd 2gency {CEHR A} puklishes & list of chemicals that are kncwn I the State cf Califernia o
cause £ancer and/cr repracuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Proposition 65 list if they are known tc cause cancer and/er birth defects or cther
reproductive harm, such as damage tc female cr male repreductive systems or 1c the developing fetus. This iist must be ugdated at leest once s yesr The
current Propesitien €5 list cf chemicais is availabie on the CEHHA website 5t: http://www cehha.cz.gcv/ferop€S/prepbs_listNewlist.html
Only those chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55, B usinesses thart produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a person pefore “knowing!y and inientionally” expcsing that person 1c 3 listed chemical
uniess an axemption applies. The warning 3tvan must be “clear ard reasonable,” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemicai
involves is known fc cause cancer or irth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2) be giver in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerscn
beforz he or she is axccsed o thar chemical Some expcsures are axamot from the warning reauirement under cermain circumstances discussec below

Proribition from dischargas into drinking water. A pusiness must not <10w'r1g y discharge or 'elAase a n;ted chemical 1nto water or onio iand where . {
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one cf the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be 1n viclation of Propositicn 65 i5 subject to civil penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each vialauon. In addiaon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condinons. For the followIng types of
expusures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the business to correct the allegad violation:

_aAln exposure to alcohalic baverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's pramises to the extent onsite cansumption is permi tted by law;

_An exposure 10 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violatar's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed by cooking or

sinm milar preparaucn of focd or beverage components necessary 1o rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical contaminaton;

l_Aln exposure tc environmental tobacce smeke caused by antry ¢f persons {other than employees; on premises owrned or operated by the allegec viciater
\'g_tere smcking 1s permitted at any location on the premises, )

_iin exposure to listed chemicals 1n ergine exhaust, to the extent the expcsure cecurs inside a facility cwned or aperated by the alleged victater and
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

1f a private party alleges that a viclaticr cocurred based on cre of the exposures gescribed above, the provate party must first provide the alleged »cisicr 3
netice of special cempliance procedure and preef of cempiiance ferm

A private party may nct file ap action against the aileged viclater for these expesures, cr recover in a selement any peymertin lieu of peralties ary
reimbursement fcr ccsts and aticrney’s fees, if the nctice was served an ar after Cctcker S, 2013, anc the alleged viciater has cene alt of the felicwirg
within 14 days of being served notice:

:Ecrrected the alleged violaticn;

_)!greed tc pay a civil penalty of S5CC {subject tc change as ncted belcw! Tc the private party within 3C days, and

Tl ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been corrected.

The written nctificaticn tc the gnvate-party must include a nctice cf sgecial comgliance precedure and preof of compliance ferm ccempleted by the slleged
viclater as directed in the ncuce. Cri Aprii 1, 2C3S, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar ameount cf the civii penalty will be a¢justed by the Judicizl
Ccuncil based cr the change in the annuai Cslifcrnia Consumer Price Index. The Judicial Ccunall will pubtish the dellar amcunt cf the adjusted civit
perzlty at each five-year ynterval, tegether with the date cf the riext scheduled adjustment,

An zlleged viclator may sausfy these conditions cnly cre time fer a viclatien arising from the same exgosure in ifie same facility or on the same premises
The satisfzcticn of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A ttorney General, a district attcrmey, a city atierney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scpuiatien,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged viclater The amount of any
civii penalty for a viclation shall be reduced to reflect any payment made by the alteged violator for the same alleged violation tc a private-party

A copy of the notice of special compiiance grocadure and grocf of compliance form is included with this nctice and can he downlcacded from CEH=A s
website at: http:/foehha.ca.gov/propESAaw/p65law72C03.humi. The notice is reproduced here:
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Aicchelc bevarzges (ret ara consumed on the al'egac siclater s crami

___A cremical knewn tC the STaTe IC Cause CanCer or reproccuctive ICxIcity in & feed or beverage preparad and scld cn the allegad viclater's premisa

immediate consumption on of off premises 1o the exent: |1, the chemical was nctintenticrally adced; and |2) (e cherical was fermea Sy Cooking or 5
cregaraticn of foed or beversgs comecnents necessary tc rerdar the focce or beverage calatatle cr tc svaid micregiclegical centaminaticn

___Envircrmental ickacce smeka caused by ertry of gerscrs (ctrer ihan emeleyees) or cremises cwred or coeratec by the aileged viclatcr whe

IC the exTent or-site cocrsumgtior is permited by law

is permitied at any lccation on the premises
___Chemicals known tc the Smate IC cause cancer or regrocuchye toxicity in engine exhaust, tc tre
cperated by the alieged siciater and crimartiy intenced fer parking nencemmercal seficles
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PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETEC BY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn cf Compharnce
Accuratecemlencn of this form will demenstrate that you arancw ir rrm;:l'arre witk Califerria = ealtr ard Safery Code §28245
itstec sbcve Y cu must complete 3nd submit the form kelow o the Ncucing Party at the accress shewr sbcve, cestrmarked within

rrre slieged siclaticr
4 days cf you recetiing

N



this notice.
| reraty agree to pay, within 3G days of completiar of this native a civil penalty of 5500 to the Nattcing Party only and certify that] have complied with Health

and Safety Cede §25249.5 by (check only ene of the following!:

,‘_] Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged ex posure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accuraely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_| Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Naticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately 1S placement
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the allegad exposure has been diminated

Certification
My statements on this form, and cn any attachments ta it, are true, complete, and correct te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief and are made in good faith.

I' have carefully read the instructions o complete this form. { understand that if | make a false statement an this form, | may ke sukject tc additional penaltias
under the Safe Drinking Water and T cxic Enfarcement A ct of 1986 {Prepasition 65).

Signature cf alleged violator or authcrized representstive C ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementadan Office at (916) 445-690C or via e-mail a1
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



